SENIORS

LAKE BOYS BASKETBALL - 2021/22

JUNIORS

SOPHOMORES

FRESHMEN

Richie Hayward (4VL)

Cameron Hoffman (4VL)

Conner Moore (2VL)

VARSITY RECORD
Overall: 7-16 NBC: 5-9 (6th place)
Head Coach: Jeff Hoffman

Asst. Coach — Dave Rodriguez

Swanton
Rossford
Fostoria
Woodmore
Northwood
Otsego
Ottawa Hills
McComb
Delta
Genoa
Eastwood
Oak Harbor
Elmwood
Rossford
Fostoria
Woodmore
Otsego
Liberty Center
Eastwood
Genoa
Evergreen
Elmwood
Genoa

Jack Caughorn (2RL)
Joe Clay (RL)

Carson DelLauter (2RL)
Colin Haas (VL)

Myles Lowe (2VL)
Chase Osborn (VL)
Matt Perry (3VL)
Sevario Proffitt (VL)
Kohl Weis (2RL)
Holden Wodrich (VL)

Brandon Darr (2VL)
Connor Eck (RL)
Felipe Garcia (RL)
Dominic Halliday (RL)
Joah Herman (RL)
David Parsons (2VL)
Caleb Tobias (2VL)
Dylan Wiley (VL)
Aiden Young (RL)

JUNIOR VARSITY RECORD
Overall: 12-10 NBC: 8-6
Coach: Luke Hickey

32-68 Swanton
19-69 Rossford
51-50 Fostoria
56-43 Woodmore
57-43 Northwood
60-45 Otsego
20-57 Ottawa Hills
60-47 McComb
28-59 Delta

47-51 Genoa
46-68 Eastwood
46-64 Oak Harbor
50-74 Elmwood
57-79 Rossford
64-68 Fostoria
54-44 Woodmore
41-27 Otsego
36-51 Liberty Center
40-61 Eastwood
38-41 Genoa
42-67 Evergreen
26-51 Elmwood

47-54 (sectional)

Captains: Richie Hayward, Cam Hoffman, Conner Moore

MVP: Cam Hoffman

MIP: Conner Moore

SPECIAL HONORS & STATISTICS:
Richie Hayward: NBC — All Academic, NBC — Honorable Mention, District 7 — Honorable Mention
Cam Hoffman: NBC — 1st Team, District 7 — 2nd Team, District AP — 3rd Team
Connor Moore: NBC — All Academic

TEAM HONORS:

SCHOOL RECORDS:

Cam Hoffman: Most Rebounds in a Game - 24

41-35
26-24
44-25
56-16
41-33
33-31
25-32
45-32
30-14
47-40
31-62
36-42
28-36
42-28
44-21
58-19
34-48
38-59
27-37
29-41
38-44
27-29
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Camron Agler (PC)
Jay Blazevich (PC)
Brett Bomyea (PC)
Jace Clark (PC)
Cole Fisher (PC)
Gavin Lazur (PC)
Makhi Little (PC)
Brandon Loving (PC)
Thomas Miller (PC)
Wyatt Nelson (PC)
Greyson Reed (RL)
Jonathan Specht (PC)
Drew Tajblik (RL)

FRESHMEN RECORD

Overall: 12-10 NBC: 7-7
Coach: Ross Steep

Swanton W 31-24
Rossford W 28-20
Fostoria W 45-27
Woodmore W 36-20
Northwood W 52-31
Otsego L 17-30
Ottawa Hills W 38-26
Old Fort W 29-26
Liberty Center L 35-38
Genoa L 18-19
Eastwood L 33-39
Oak Harbor L 25-28
Elmwood L 33-34
Rossford L 22-29
Fostoria W 50-32
Woodmore W 15-08 (2qtr)
Otsego L 25-41
Put In Bay W 66-41
Eastwood L 19-26
Genoa W 28-23
Evergreen L 18-20
Elmwood W 23-20



