

## LAKE BOYS BASKETBALL – 2021/22

### SENIORS

Richie Hayward (4VL)  
Cameron Hoffman (4VL)  
Conner Moore (2VL)

### JUNIORS

Jack Caughorn (2RL)  
Joe Clay (RL)  
Carson DeLauter (2RL)  
Colin Haas (VL)  
Myles Lowe (2VL)  
Chase Osborn (VL)  
Matt Perry (3VL)  
Sevario Proffitt (VL)  
Kohl Weis (2RL)  
Holden Wodrich (VL)

### SOPHOMORES

Brandon Darr (2VL)  
Connor Eck (RL)  
Felipe Garcia (RL)  
Dominic Halliday (RL)  
Joah Herman (RL)  
David Parsons (2VL)  
Caleb Tobias (2VL)  
Dylan Wiley (VL)  
Aiden Young (RL)

### FRESHMEN

Camron Agler (PC)  
Jay Blazeovich (PC)  
Brett Bomyea (PC)  
Jace Clark (PC)  
Cole Fisher (PC)  
Gavin Lazur (PC)  
Makhi Little (PC)  
Brandon Loving (PC)  
Thomas Miller (PC)  
Wyatt Nelson (PC)  
Greyson Reed (RL)  
Jonathan Specht (PC)  
Drew Tajblik (RL)

### VARSITY RECORD

Overall: 7-16 NBC: 5-9 (6th place)  
Head Coach: Jeff Hoffman  
Asst. Coach – Dave Rodriguez

### JUNIOR VARSITY RECORD

Overall: 12-10 NBC: 8-6  
Coach: Luke Hickey

### FRESHMEN RECORD

Overall: 12-10 NBC: 7-7  
Coach: Ross Steep

Swanton	L	32-68
Rossford	L	19-69
Fostoria	W	51-50
Woodmore	W	56-43
Northwood	W	57-43
Otsego	W	60-45
Ottawa Hills	L	20-57
McComb	W	60-47
Delta	L	28-59
Genoa	L	47-51
Eastwood	L	46-68
Oak Harbor	L	46-64
Elmwood	L	50-74
Rossford	L	57-79
Fostoria	L	64-68
Woodmore	W	54-44
Otsego	W	41-27
Liberty Center	L	36-51
Eastwood	L	40-61
Genoa	L	38-41
Evergreen	L	42-67
Elmwood	L	26-51
Genoa	L	47-54 (sectional)

Swanton	W	41-35
Rossford	W	26-24
Fostoria	W	44-25
Woodmore	W	56-16
Northwood	W	41-33
Otsego	W	33-31
Ottawa Hills	L	25-32
McComb	W	45-32
Delta	W	30-14
Genoa	W	47-40
Eastwood	L	31-62
Oak Harbor	L	36-42
Elmwood	L	28-36
Rossford	W	42-28
Fostoria	W	44-21
Woodmore	W	58-19
Otsego	L	34-48
Liberty Center	L	38-59
Eastwood	L	27-37
Genoa	L	29-41
Evergreen	L	38-44
Elmwood	L	27-29

Swanton	W	31-24
Rossford	W	28-20
Fostoria	W	45-27
Woodmore	W	36-20
Northwood	W	52-31
Otsego	L	17-30
Ottawa Hills	W	38-26
Old Fort	W	29-26
Liberty Center	L	35-38
Genoa	L	18-19
Eastwood	L	33-39
Oak Harbor	L	25-28
Elmwood	L	33-34
Rossford	L	22-29
Fostoria	W	50-32
Woodmore	W	15-08 (2qtr)
Otsego	L	25-41
Put In Bay	W	66-41
Eastwood	L	19-26
Genoa	W	28-23
Evergreen	L	18-20
Elmwood	W	23-20

**Captains:** Richie Hayward, Cam Hoffman, Conner Moore

**MVP:** Cam Hoffman

**MIP:** Conner Moore

### SPECIAL HONORS & STATISTICS:

**Richie Hayward:** NBC – All Academic, NBC – Honorable Mention, District 7 – Honorable Mention

**Cam Hoffman:** NBC – 1st Team, District 7 – 2nd Team, District AP – 3rd Team

**Conner Moore:** NBC – All Academic

### TEAM HONORS:

### SCHOOL RECORDS:

**Cam Hoffman:** Most Rebounds in a Game - 24